APN: 002-023-10

BOOK 36 4 PAGE 287-288
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
2003 AUG 21 PM 1:31

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILENO. FEE\$ 15

182347

## GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

FOR CONDERATION RECEIVED, JAMES D. LANNON, a single man, as Grantor, as hereby grant, bargain and sell to PATSY SAND, an unmarried womans her sole and separate property, as Grantee, and to her heirs a assigns, forever, the property located in the County of Eureka, sate of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, lock 4, Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms, c., Unit No. 1, as shown upon map thereof recorded April 6, 1959 in the Recorder Office, as File 34081, Eureka County, vada.

TOGETHEWITH all buildings and improvements thereon

TOGETHEWITH all and singular the tenements, hereditents, easements, and appurtenances thereun belonging or in anywise appertaing, and the reversions, remainders, rents, sues and profits thereof, or of any part theof.

SUBJECT TO all taxes and assessments, reservatns, exceptions, easements, rights of way, litations, covenants, conditions, restrictns, terms, liens, charges and licensesffecting the property of record.

TO HAVE ID TO HOLD the property, with the appurtenances to the Grantee, as a sole and separate property and her heirs and assigns, forever.

SIGNED is 12th day of August, 2003.

**GRANTOR:** 

YAMES D. LANNON

State of Californ County of Soults

This itrument was acknowledged before me on August 2003, by JAS D. LANNON.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DAWN M. HYDE COMM. # 1320592 OF THE NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF SONOMA COUNTY OF COMM. EXP. SEPT. 10, 2005

SEND TAX STATEMEN TO: Patsy Sand 2151 Pinion Road 3.3 Elko, NV 89801

RETURN RECORDED CUMENT TO: James M. Copenhar, P.C. 950 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

## STATE OF NEVAD DECLARATION OVALUE

			FOR RECOP	RDERS OPT	IONAL USE	ONLY	- 1
1. Assessor Parcel Number	· =	·	Document/In	istrument#:	18234	47	_
a) 002-023-10		-	Book: ,	364	Page: 💰	187-288	
b)			Date of Reco		8/2	1/03	_
c)	,		Notes: _				_
d)	-						
-	•						
2. Type of Property:						. \ \	
a) (X) Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam Ra	<b>≾</b> .	Commence			
c) Condo/Twnhse	ý 📮	2-4 Plex	-	-		/	
e) Apt. Bldg.	3 3 6 E	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home					N
g) Agricultural I) Other	"	(1100110   101110					
,,		,			<b>\</b>		
3. Total Value/Sales Price	f Property:		\$ 463	.01	\		No.
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	Only (value o	f property)	\$ 463 \$	1	1		<u> </u>
Transfer Tax Value:			\$ 463	.01			
Real Property Transfer Ta	иe.	1	\$	.65			
(Tax is computed at	t ner \$500	value)			1		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	, per 4300	10,000			/		
a. Transfer Tax Exemptic	er NRS 375.0	90. Section:	/ /		/		
b. Explain Reason for Exc	otion:		1	7 /			
D. Explain Reason for Ex-		The state of the s					
		The state of the s	1				
5. Partial Interest: Percent	e being tran	isferred:	1	100_%	<b>N</b>		
and the second s	At the second second	796	N	. \	**************************************	10 175 060	
The undersigned declares an	cknowledges	s, under per	alty of per	jury, purs	uant to NH	(5 3/5.000	
and NIDS 375 110, that the ic	mation provid	led is correc	ct to the be	est of thei	r informatic	onanu	
halias and con he curported	documentation	on if called (	ubon to su	ostantiate	s the Illion	Hation	
	ae disallowar	ice of any c	laimed exe	emption, c	or other de	(emmanon	
of additional tax due, may res	in a penalty	of 10% of th	ne tax due	plus inter	rest at 1%	per month.	
	%.						
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, t	Buver and S	eller shall	be jointly	and seve	erally liable	e for any	
		_	///				
additional amount owed.	talle	ro Ru	$/ \times c_2$	nacity	Cman	tor -	
Signature (Mes)	Void A	2 104					
Signature / ata	> and		Ca	ipacity_	Gran	tee	
	-						
SELLER (GRANTOR)	ORMATION	1 BL	JYER (GI	<u>RANTEI</u>	E) INFOR	RMATION -	
(REQUIRED)			(REC	QUIRED)			
Print Name: James D.	annon	Print	: Name:	Pat	sy Sand		
	rise Dr.		ess:		1 Pinio		3_
		City:		El	ko		
	A 4 0 0 0	State		NV	Zip:	89801	
State: <u>CA</u> Z	/ <del>/</del> -				- · · -		
	UESTINO I	necopol	NG				
COMPANY/PERSON RE	UESTING !	RECORDI	NG				
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER O	JYER)	_	<b>5</b> 6	Escrow	- <del>11</del>		
Print Name: Jan	M. Cope	nhaver,	P.C	_ESCIOW	<u> </u>		
Address: 950	daho Str				9		
City: El		State:	<u>N</u>	V	_Zip: _	89801	
·	·	-					